
Juvenile Hall •  C.A.  PROCEDURES MANUAL 
Ó 2016   ATTACHMENT 9H 

CHANGE ORDER 
OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Public Works • 1106 Second Street • Eureka, CA 95501 • 

Ph. (707) 445-7493  Fax 445-7409

PROJECT: HUMBOLDT COUNTY JUVENILE
HALL REPLACEMENT FACILITY CHANGE ORDER NO: 11 

2006 Harrison Ave., Eureka, CA 95501 Date: 12/28/2020 

Project No. 170212 Original Completion Date: 8/16/2018 

Current Completion Date: 11/03/2020 
SURETY: 
Construction 
Contract 
Takeover

WESTERN SURETY CO. Revised Completion Date: 11/03/2020 
C/O: Nancy Stangel 
151 North Franklin Street, 17th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Page: 1 of 2 
Cc: 

DESCRIPTION of CHANGE: 
CP No. Description Days Amount

113.1 Work necessary to install doors at closet in Interview Room 310 per RFI 
247.0 Response. 0 $  1,857.10 

124.0 Work necessary to provide structural roof panels at the loading dock per 
RFI 307.0 Response. 0 $  3,027.49 

125.0 Repair existing electrical and data conduits in existing Probation Building 
due to unforeseeable conflicts with new concrete footing for shear wall. 0 $  2,844.01 

128.0 Change all non-security fencing type to the same chain-link material and 
increase fence height per RFCP 16.0. 0 ($  8,694.06) 

131.1 Install soffit to conceal fire sprinkler piping at the High Risk Rec Yard per 
RFI 299.1 Response. Work necessary to provide a safe assembly. 0 $  9,323.81 

TOTAL 0 $  8,358.35 

ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME 
Original Contract Sum: $ 15,338,000.00 Takeover Orig. Completion Date: 8/30/2020 
Prior Adjustments: $ 211,427.56 Prior Adjustments (days): 65 
Contract Sum Prior to This 
Change: $ 15,549,427.56 

Completion Date Prior to This 
Change: 11/03/2020 

Adjustment for This Change: $ 8,358.35 Adjustment for This Change (days): 0 
Revised Contract Sum: $ 15,557,785.91 Revised Completion Date: 11/03/2020 

Western agrees to make the above-described changes in accordance with the terms hereof.  This Change Order and the above-referenced amount 
covers and includes full compensation and all schedule impacts to Western, and to the Completion Contractor (Hal Hays Construction, Inc.) and 
its subcontractors, of any tier, for all costs, impacts, damages, and/or claims associated with this Change Order, including, without limitation, all 
claims for additional adjustments to Contract Price and Contract Time arising from or related to this Change Order.  Western represents and 
acknowledges that it reserves no rights with respect to any costs, damages, delays, impacts, or other claims associated with or arising from this 
Change Order, and further, Western agrees and represents that Western, the Completion Contractor (Hal Hays Construction, Inc.) and its 
subcontractors, of any tier, have no other or further claims for costs, damages, delays and/or impacts arising from the changes described above 
that are not full resolved and released through this Change Order. 

Continued on 
next page 

Attachment: Change Order #11



 Juvenile Hall •  C.A.  PROCEDURES MANUAL 
 Ó 2016   ATTACHMENT 9H 

ARCHITECT OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE
Recommended by:   Recommended by:  

 Date   Date 
 

     
WESTERN SURETY CO. OWNER
Accepted by:   Approved by:  

 Date  Public Works Director Date 
Patrick Weller

Digitally signed by Patrick Weller
DN: C=US, E=pweller@jsheld.com, O=JS Held, OU=Surety, CN=Patrick 
Weller
Reason: Authorized Representative
Date: 2020.12.31 07:44:31-08'00'

Deven Carter
Digitally signed by Deven Carter
DN: C=US, E=carter@nmrdesign.com, O=NMR Architects, 
CN=Deven Carter
Date: 2021.01.19 15:02:34-08'00' 2021-10-18

Attachment: Change Order #11



 
 

COST PROPOSAL 113.1 
 

Attachment: Change Order #11



 

 

300 Knollcrest Drive NICHOLS ● MELBURG & ROSSETTO Redding, CA 96002 
(530) 222-3300 www.nmrdesign.com Fax (530) 222-3538 

 

09/28/2020  
 
TJ Glenn 
Humboldt County 
1106 2nd Street 
Eureka, CA  95501 
 
Re:  Humboldt County Juvenile Hall Replacement Facility  
 Project No. 170212 
 

Subject: Cost Proposal 113.1 – Install Door 310B 
 
Dear TJ, 
 
We recommend approving Cost Proposal 113.1 submitted for $1,857.10 with no adjustment of contract time. The 
scope of work in the cost proposal is consistent with RFI Response 247.0. 
 
 
Regards, 

 
Deven Carter, Architect 

Nichols, Melburg & Rossetto Architects 
530-222-3300 / carter@nmrdesign.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
Department of Public Works Representative Use Only  
 
COST PROPOSAL RESPONSE: 
    Cost Proposal approved as identified above. 
    Cost Proposal rejected as identified above. 
    Cost Proposal approved as identified below. 
    Cost Proposal rejected as identified below. 
 
 Initial:    Date:      
Representative’s Remarks: 

Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



 
 

COST PROPOSAL 124.0 
 

Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



 
 

COST PROPOSAL 125.0 
 

Attachment: Change Order #11



 

 

300 Knollcrest Drive NICHOLS ● MELBURG & ROSSETTO Redding, CA 96002 
(530) 222-3300 www.nmrdesign.com Fax (530) 222-3538 

 

09/11/2020  
 
TJ Glenn 
Humboldt County 
1106 2nd Street 
Eureka, CA  95501 
 
Re:  Humboldt County Juvenile Hall Replacement Facility  
 Project No. 170212 
 

Subject: Cost Proposal 125.0 – Electrical Conduits 
 
Dear TJ, 
 
We recommend approving Cost Proposal 125.0 submitted for $2,844.01 with no adjustment of contract time. The 
scope of work in the cost proposal is consistent with the RFI Response 519.0. 
 
 
Regards, 

 
Deven Carter, Architect 

Nichols, Melburg & Rossetto Architects 
530-222-3300 / carter@nmrdesign.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
Department of Public Works Representative Use Only  
 
COST PROPOSAL RESPONSE: 
    Cost Proposal approved as identified above. 
    Cost Proposal rejected as identified above. 
    Cost Proposal approved as identified below. 
    Cost Proposal rejected as identified below. 
 
 Initial:    Date:      
Representative’s Remarks: 

Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



 
 

COST PROPOSAL 128.0 
 

Attachment: Change Order #11



 

 

300 Knollcrest Drive NICHOLS ● MELBURG & ROSSETTO Redding, CA 96002 
(530) 222-3300 www.nmrdesign.com Fax (530) 222-3538 

 

09/28/2020  
 
TJ Glenn 
Humboldt County 
1106 2nd Street 
Eureka, CA  95501 
 
Re:  Humboldt County Juvenile Hall Replacement Facility  
 Project No. 170212 
 

Subject: Cost Proposal 128.0 – Non Security Fencing 
 
Dear TJ, 
 
We recommend approving Cost Proposal 128.0 submitted for a credit of $8,694.06 with no adjustment of contract 
time. The scope of work in the cost proposal is consistent with RFCP 16.0. 
 
 
Regards, 

 
Deven Carter, Architect 

Nichols, Melburg & Rossetto Architects 
530-222-3300 / carter@nmrdesign.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
Department of Public Works Representative Use Only  
 
COST PROPOSAL RESPONSE: 
    Cost Proposal approved as identified above. 
    Cost Proposal rejected as identified above. 
    Cost Proposal approved as identified below. 
    Cost Proposal rejected as identified below. 
 
 Initial:    Date:      
Representative’s Remarks: 

Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



 
 

COST PROPOSAL 131.1 
 

Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11



Attachment: Change Order #11


