
1 of 2 Juvenile Hall   C.A.  PROCEDURES MANUAL
 2016  ATTACHMENT 9H

CHANGE ORDER
OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Public Works  1106 Second Street  Eureka, CA 95501 

Ph. (707) 445-7493  Fax 445-7409

HUMBOLDT COUNTY JUVENILE 
HALL REPLACEMENT FACILITY CHANGE ORDER NO: 14

2006 Harrison Ave., Eureka, CA 95501 Date: 01/20/2022

PROJECT:

Project No. 170212 Original Completion Date: 8/16/2018

Current Completion Date: 12/08/2020

WESTERN SURETY CO. Revised Completion Date: 12/08/2020
Page: 1 of 2

SURETY: 
Construction 
Contract 
Takeover

C/O: Nancy Stangel
151 North Franklin Street, 17th Floor
Chicago, IL 60606

Cc:

DESCRIPTION of CHANGE:
FO 
No.

CP 
No. Description Days Amount

138.2

Negotiated settlement of all additional fencing related work at the 
loading dock area.  Includes labor, materials, and equipment to install 
custom fabricated barbed wire/razor wire support arms; additional 
expanded metal (no-climb) materials and installation.

0 $ 12,321.79

N/A 147.0

Add roof drain & overflow in probation building on the north side of the 
east parapet return & add slope to create positive northern flow to 
drains within parapet walls of probation. Roof slope construction per 
architects RFI response drawing RFI 573.1 "Probation Roof Plan" and 
"Probation Roof Detail."

0 $ 13,782.11

N/A 150.0 Revise probation parking lot grades & make improvements as per the 
sketch provided per LOI 61.0 & RFCP 028.0 0 $ 21,558.67

N/A 151.0 Furnish & install 3/8” security mesh on the interior of the recreation 
yard fence (6’ tall, 3/8” galvanized mesh, approx. 150 linear ft.) 0 $ 13,690.49

N/A 152.0 Remove existing sidewalk that has a cross slope greater than 2% and 
replace it with an accessible sidewalk per LOI 58.0 0 $ 2,264.63

N/A 153.0 Credit for installing galvanized frame in lieu of stainless-steel frame for 
Door RF1 0 $ -586.00

N/A 157.0
Trade the remaining sealing at the Juvenile Hall Rec, Yard #1 for 
adding painting of the existing walls at the south end of the Regional 
Facility building.

0 $ 0.00

TOTAL 0 $   63,031.69

ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Sum: $ 15,338,000.00 Takeover Orig. Completion Date: 8/30/2020
Prior Adjustments: $ 438,407.47 Prior Adjustments (days): 100
Contract Sum Prior to This 
Change: $ 15,776,407.47

Completion Date Prior to This 
Change: 11/03/2020

Adjustment for This Change: $ 63,031.69 Adjustment for This Change (days): 0
Revised Contract Sum: $ 15,839,439.16 Revised Completion Date: 12/08/2020

Continued on 
next page



2 of 2 Juvenile Hall   C.A.  PROCEDURES MANUAL
 2016  ATTACHMENT 9H

Western agrees to make the above-described changes in accordance with the terms hereof.  This Change Order and the above-referenced amount 
covers and includes full compensation and all schedule impacts to Western, and to the Completion Contractor (Hal Hays Construction, Inc.) and 
its subcontractors, of any tier, for all costs, impacts, damages, and/or claims associated with this Change Order, including, without limitation, all 
claims for additional adjustments to Contract Price and Contract Time arising from or related to this Change Order.  Western represents and 
acknowledges that it reserves no rights with respect to any costs, damages, delays, impacts, or other claims associated with or arising from this 
Change Order, and further, Western agrees and represents that Western, the Completion Contractor (Hal Hays Construction, Inc.) and its 
subcontractors, of any tier, have no other or further claims for costs, damages, delays and/or impacts arising from the changes described above 
that are not full resolved and released through this Change Order.

ARCHITECT OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE
Recommended by: Recommended by:

Date Date

WESTERN SURETY CO. OWNER
Accepted by: Approved by:

Date Public Works Director Date


	CHANGE ORDER

