
1 of 2 Juvenile Hall   C.A.  PROCEDURES 
MANUAL

 2016  ATTACHMENT 9H

CHANGE ORDER
OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Public Works  1106 Second Street  Eureka, CA 95501 

Ph. (707) 445-7493  Fax 445-7409

HUMBOLDT COUNTY JUVENILE 
HALL REPLACEMENT FACILITY CHANGE ORDER NO: 15

2006 Harrison Ave., Eureka, CA 95501 Date: 04/07/2022

PROJECT:

Project No. 170212 Original Completion Date: 8/16/2018

Current Completion Date: 12/08/2020

WESTERN SURETY CO. Revised Completion Date: 12/08/2020
Page: 1 of 2

SURETY: 
Construction 
Contract 
Takeover

C/O: Nancy Stangel
151 North Franklin Street, 17th Floor
Chicago, IL 60606

Cc:

DESCRIPTION of CHANGE:

CP No. Description Days Amount

111.0 All work to install Schlage keyways in lieu of National Cabinet Lock 
keyways per Submittal 59.0 and 59.1 Responses 0 $14,410.05

117.0 Field Order 102.0: Work to make the necessary changes to the grading and 
storm water plans as described in LOI 48.0. 0 $60,365.60

126.0 Add a drain inlet and change the grading per LOI 48.2.  0 $6,789.60

TOTAL 0 $81,565.25   

ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Sum: $ 15,338,000.00 Takeover Orig. Completion Date: 8/30/2020
Prior Adjustments: $ 501,439.16 Prior Adjustments (days): 100
Contract Sum Prior to This 
Change: $ 15,839,439.16

Completion Date Prior to This 
Change: 11/03/2020

Adjustment for This Change: $ 81,565.25 Adjustment for This Change (days): 0
Revised Contract Sum: $ 15,921,004.41 Revised Completion Date: 12/08/2020

Western agrees to make the above-described changes in accordance with the terms hereof.  This Change Order and the above-referenced amount 
covers and includes full compensation and all schedule impacts to Western, and to the Completion Contractor (Hal Hays Construction, Inc.) and its 
subcontractors, of any tier, for all costs, impacts, damages, and/or claims associated with this Change Order, including, without limitation, all claims 
for additional adjustments to Contract Price and Contract Time arising from or related to this Change Order.  Western represents and acknowledges 
that it reserves no rights with respect to any costs, damages, delays, impacts, or other claims associated with or arising from this Change Order, 
and further, Western agrees and represents that Western, the Completion Contractor (Hal Hays Construction, Inc.) and its subcontractors, of any 
tier, have no other or further claims for costs, damages, delays and/or impacts arising from the changes described above that are not full resolved 
and released through this Change Order.

ARCHITECT OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE
Recommended by: Recommended by:

Date Date

Continued on 
next page



2 of 2 Juvenile Hall   C.A.  PROCEDURES 
MANUAL

 2016  ATTACHMENT 9H

WESTERN SURETY CO. OWNER
Accepted by: Approved by:

Date Public Works Director Date


	CHANGE ORDER

